

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2018-193, Version: 3

* IP6981/CN-17-306; Dodge County Wind, LLC

IP6981/WS-17-307; IP6981/TL-17-308

In the Matter of the Application of Dodge County Wind, LLC for a Certificate of Need for the 170 MW Dodge County Wind Project and Associated Facilities in Dodge, Steele, and Olmsted Counties, Minnesota;

In the Matter of the Application of Dodge County Wind, LLC for a Site Permit for the 170 MW Dodge County Wind Project and Associated Facilities in Dodge and Steele Counties, Minnesota; In the Matter of the Application of Dodge County Wind, LLC for a Route Permit for the 345 kV High -Voltage Transmission Line Associated with the Dodge County Wind Project in Dodge and Olmsted Counties, Minnesota.

- 1. What action should the Commission take on Dodge County Wind, LLC's (DCW) August 14 Request to Withdraw its Application for a Route Permit?
- 2. What procedural actions should the Commission take concerning the revised certificate of need and site permit applications?
- 3. What action should the Commission take on Laborers District Council of Minnesota and North Dakota's (LIUNA) September 5 Request to Consider Motions to Compel Discovery and Reverse Prohibition on Representation of LIUNA by a Non-Attorney? (PUC: **Ek**)